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Proposed feature arch window

Fixings and sundries removed to internal 
side of all blockwork walls and allowance to 
make good and paint where required 

62.1 m²
Classroom

New blockwork walls constructed to align 
with existing. Allowance for exterior 
rendering and painting

2 x New openable windows 
(assume double glazed)

N

Re-cladding of all external walls (likely 
timber cladding) and re-rendering and 

painting where required

New fence and large double gate 
constructed to form new compound 

(finish to match proposed wall cladding)

Compound
(size TBC)

Hatched zone denotes area for re-
surfacing and re-marking of parking 
spaces up to suitable threshold (c. 
412m²) anticipated tarmac finish

Brickwork 
Skills 

Workshop

3 x New roller shutters 
and wicket doors incl. 

structural framing

143.5 m²
Workshop 2

146 m²
Workshop 3

Proposed Insulated Timber Frame Wall

Proposed Infill or Partition Block Wall

Heated Space

Legend:

Existing 8 x windows to 
be replaced w/ openable 
(double glazed)

2 x New internal glazed screens 
(assume double glazed)

3102

3

73.2 m²
Workshop 1

31021

3102

2

3102 4

1

4101

2

4101

Sub-ground Foundation Upgrades
(anticipated slab edge thickening or new 
strip/pad foundations to support new 
block walls and roller shutter supporting 
frames. Final design to SE details)

Existing blockwork 
wall taken up to roof 
soffit if required

Cavity Blockwork
Wall Height: 2580mm

(12 courses)

Single Skin Blockwork
Wall Height: 2580mm

(12 courses)

New blockwork wall to 
align with existing wall

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

B

C

A

D

1
 S

te
p

Exterior ground remodelled / 
graded to achieve level access 
to classroom

133.72

Single Skin Blockwork
Wall Height: 2580mm

(12 courses)

Single Skin Blockwork
Wall Height: 2580mm

(12 courses)

Cavity Blockwork
Wall Height: 2580mm
(12 courses)

Blockwork (collar jointed)
Wall Height: Up to soffit

5839

1
2
0
9
9

11989 12070

5474

1
1
6
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3

6265

1
1
9
5
1

Blockwork (collar jointed)
Wall Height: Up to soffit

5221 5221 5221

Optional door between workshops

3002

3

30021

3002

2

3002 4

Cavity Blockwork
Wall Height: 2580mm

(12 courses)
Cavity Blockwork

Wall Height: 2580mm
(12 courses)

NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

Job

Title

Project

Scale

Director In Charge Project Lead 

THIS DRAWING IS THE COPYRIGHT OF THE ARCHITECT 
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT LICENCE.

DO NOT SCALE OFF THIS DRAWING EXCEPT FOR THE 
PURPOSES OF PLANNING ONLY.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON 
SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR BEFORE COMMENCEMENT 
OF WORK AND ANY DISCREPANCIES REPORTED TO THE 
ARCHITECT.

NO RESPONSIBILITY CAN BE ACCEPTED FOR ERRORS 
ARISING ON SITE DUE TO UNAUTHORISED VARIATIONS 
FROM THE ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS.

DRAWINGS ISSUED ELECTRONICALLY MAY LOSE SOME 
DETAIL.
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Ground Floor Plan - Proposed

Notes:

• Workshop, Classroom/Simulator Room layouts and sizes TBC following client review.
• Classroom/Simulator Room construction anticipated to be insulated timber frame. Final design TBC.
• Finished floor levels to heated classroom spaces TBC. Anticipate 170mm insulated floor with levelling screed.
• Notional boundaries to be reviewed against proposed cladding solution

SCALE IN METRES

0 5 10

CS

AMENDMENTS

Rev.
No Revision Description

Rev.
Date

Review
by

Issued
by

1 First Issue 15.01.24 JR

2 Revised plans 01.02.24 JR

3 Updated layouts from SE
markups

15.03.24 JR

4 Further updated following SE
design

25.03.24 JR

Artist Impression Sketch
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